
RACE  1	 8:11 PM	 (EUR21,000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 	 Aleksandrovka (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 C Escuder	 11.0%
2	 	 Queen Mekhtaal (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 T Piccone	 9.3%	 H Pantall	 10.3%
3	 	 Al Rateel (USA)	 58	 [	1]	 A Orani	 13.5%	 J Reynier	 19.2%
4	 	 Roseninsel (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 C Demuro	 16.1%	 J C Rouget	 19.0%
5	 	 Run To Me (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 D&p Prod’homme	 7.3%
6	 	 Aspire (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 A Crastus	 8.1%	 J Reynier	 19.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 3	 Al Rateel (USA)
	 6	 Aspire (FR)
	 4	 Roseninsel (FR)
	 2	 Queen Mekhtaal (FR)

Race Preview: Al Rateel (USA) Unraced by Violence, the dam was placed in the USA. From a 
respected trainer who can ready one to strike on debut. The betting patterns should be monitored. 
Aspire (FR) Filly by Zarak, the dam never raced. Nice profile and from a good stable. The betting 
market can be the most informative guide. Roseninsel (FR) Filly by Toronado, the dam was unraced. 
Stable runners are well tuned on debut, and any market interest could prove worthy of attention. 
Queen Mekhtaal (FR) Unraced by Mekhtaal, the dam won over 1600m on debut. Looks good on 
paper and is one to pay attention to with a market check advised.

RACE  2	 8:55 PM	 (EUR50,900)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1600m
1	 035104	 Westminster Night (FR)	 61	 [	4]	 T Piccone	 9.3%	 H Pantall	 10.3%
2	 631424	 Olympic Message (IRE)	 60.5	 [	12]	S Ruis	 9.6%	 N Perret	 10.5%
3	 412112	 Goway (FR)	 59	 [	14]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 C Escuder	 11.0%
4	 015236	 Russipant Fal (MOR)	 59	 [	15]	C Demuro	 16.1%	 N Caullery	 8.4%
5	 753661	 Bayamoon (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 F Veron	 6.1%	 J Reynier	 19.2%
6	 457004	 Gentleman Beauty (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 H Besnier	 11.7%	 F Alvarez	 0.0%
7	 223390	 Salalah (FR)	 57	 [	5]	 T Bachelot	 9.4%	 J Andreu	 13.0%
8	 804414	 Fou Furieux (FR)	 56.5	 [	13]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 N Caullery	 8.4%
9	 8211	 Dubalaa (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	A Orani	 13.5%	 J Reynier	 19.2%
10	332523	 Zacapo (IRE)	 56	 [	16]	H Boutin	 8.0%	 M Boutin	 8.1%
11	073132	 Casares (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 S Pasquier	 10.7%	 D&p Prod’homme	 7.3%
12	328204	 Souvenir D’ecajeul (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 I Mendizabal	 6.8%	 G Elosegui	 15.2%
13	436507	 Mon Schatzi (FR)	 56	 [	11]	A Madamet	 8.8%	 M Weissmeier	 7.1%
14	034679	 Nobleman (FR)	 55.5	 [	6]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 C Escuder	 11.0%
15	741550	 Abiat (FR)	 55	 [	1]	 T Trullier	 7.6%	 M Rulec	 10.1%
16	121981	 Letty’s Marvel (FR)	 54.5	 [	7]	 A Hamelin	 7.1%	 S Jesus	 7.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 15	 Abiat (FR)
	 1	 Westminster Night (FR)
	 14	 Nobleman (FR)
	 4	 Russipant Fal (MOR)

2	 Olympic Message (IRE)	 83%
3	 Goway (FR)	 42%
8	 Fou Furieux (FR)	 25%
15	Abiat (FR)	 22%
7	 Salalah (FR)	 11%

9	 Dubalaa (FR)	 67%
13	Mon Schatzi (FR)	 46%
11	Casares (FR)	 44%
4	 Russipant Fal (MOR)	 36%
16	Letty’s Marvel (FR)	 33%

6	 Gentleman Beauty (FR)	1:34.95
2	 Olympic Message (IRE)	1:35.26
8	 Fou Furieux (FR)	 1:35.54
14	Nobleman (FR)	 1:36.03
16	Letty’s Marvel (FR)	 1:36.07

Race Preview: Abiat (FR) Three unplaced runs of late, the most recent in a Listed at Deauville 
on 22 December over 1800m. Won over 1400m in April and can be involved from a good draw. 
Westminster Night (FR) Ran well to be fourth over 1600m in a Class 2 Handicap on 9 December 
at Chantilly. One to pay close attention to. Nobleman (FR) Three unplaced efforts of late, ninth in a 
Class 2 Handicap on 2 December over 1800m on the most recent. Each way player. Russipant Fal 
(MOR) Unplaced last time, third before that at Pau over 2000m in a Class 2 on 4 December. Looking 
for its tenth win and is hard to ignore.

RACE  3	 9:31 PM	 (EUR21,000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 	 Study Of Case (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 S Ruis	 9.6%	 N Perret	 10.5%
2	 	 Vernon (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 H Journiac	 10.1%	 Y Barberot	 11.5%
3	 	 Qamran	 58	 [	5]	 C Demuro	 16.1%	 J Reynier	 19.2%
4	 	 Papito (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 C Escuder	 11.0%
5	 	 Les Princes (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 A Crastus	 8.1%	 N Perret	 10.5%
6	 	 Sagazan Ace (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 J C Rouget	 19.0%
7	 	 Bon Viveur (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 M Pitart	 10.2%
8	 	 Faolio (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 S Pasquier	 10.7%	 D&p Prod’homme	 7.3%
9	 	 Weeken	 58	 [	3]	 T Piccone	 9.3%	 H Pantall	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 3	 Qamran
	 6	 Sagazan Ace (FR)
	 2	 Vernon (FR)
	 9	 Weeken

Race Preview: Qamran Colt by Territories, the dam never raced. Stable runners are well tuned on 
debut, and he will be expected to play a leading role. Sagazan Ace (FR) Gelding by Victor Ludorum, 
the dam won 2 races. Is from a leading trainer who does well with debutantes. The betting can be 
the most informative guide. Vernon (FR) Gelding by Time Test, the dam won 4 races and was Listed 
placed. Taking profile and he is respected on his debut. Weeken Gelding by Goken, the dam never 
raced. From a respected trainer who knows the time of day. Ought to be involved at the finish.

RACE  4	 10:07 PM	 (EUR23,800)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 141632	 Siciliano (FR)	 59	 [	3]	 H Besnier	 11.7%	 P Cottier	 13.4%
2	 11743	 Kenzel (IRE)	 59	 [	7]	 E Corallo	 11.4%	 C Ferland	 16.3%
3	 9114	 Testerine (FR)	 57.5	 [	1]	 S Pasquier	 10.7%	 N Perret	 10.5%
4	 	 Afandy (FR)	 57	 [	5]	 C Demuro	 16.1%	 J C Rouget	 19.0%
5	 461113	 Victor Vitae (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 A Crastus	 8.1%	 J Reynier	 19.2%
6	 323176	 Liwood (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 T Piccone	 9.3%	 M Pitart	 10.2%
7	 1	 Walwood (FR)	 57	 [	6]	 H Boutin	 8.0%	 L Vitabile	 18.2%
8	 16	 Schachen (GER)	 55.5	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 C Escuder	 11.0%
9	 10	 Khalinskha (FR)	 55.5	 [	2]	 A Orani	 13.5%	 J Reynier	 19.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 2	 Kenzel (IRE)
	 3	 Testerine (FR)
	 1	 Siciliano (FR)
	 9	 Khalinskha (FR)

7	 Walwood (FR)	 100% 7	 Walwood (FR)	 1:30.66
5	 Victor Vitae (FR)	 1:32.94

Race Preview: Kenzel (IRE) Placed in good pattern races on the last two starts, third on the most 
recent over 1400m in a Listed at Chantilly on 11 October. Capable of a leading role. Testerine (FR) 
Credible fourth at Marseille Borely over 1600m in a Listed on 18 October. Won twice before that last 
run and is in the mix. Siciliano (FR) Placed on the last two starts, second over 1400m in a Listed at 
Saint-Cloud on 9 November. Ought to be in the shake-up. Khalinskha (FR) Unplaced last time in 
a Listed in October, a win before that on debut at Vichy in a Maiden on 23 September over 1400m. 
Enters each -way calculations.

RACE  5	 10:43 PM	 (EUR23,800)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 132053	 Tipinso (FR)	 58.5	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 16.1%	 J C Rouget	 19.0%
2	 51212	 Croquis (IRE)	 58.5	 [	1]	 E Corallo	 11.4%	 C Ferland	 16.3%
3	 232731	 Starnberg (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 J Reynier	 19.2%
4	 448014	 Piquoiseau (FR)	 56.5	 [	8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.2%	 D Artu	 4.7%
5	 211405	 Master Cath (FR)	 56.5	 [	9]	 S Pasquier	 10.7%	 N Perret	 10.5%
6	 415693	 Le Roi Rene (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 A Orani	 13.5%	 J Reynier	 19.2%
7	 	 Westminster Pilot	 56.5	 [	7]	 T Piccone	 9.3%	 H Pantall	 10.3%
8	 431111	 Windflower (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 H Besnier	 11.7%	 P Cottier	 13.4%
9	 547141	 Grecian Comet (FR)	 55	 [	5]	 H Mouesan	 6.3%	 J C Rouget	 19.0%
10	 	 Timber Circle (FR)	 55	 [	10]	H Journiac	 10.1%	 Mrs G Rarick	 4.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 2	 Croquis (IRE)
	 1	 Tipinso (FR)
	 3	 Starnberg (FR)
	 5	 Master Cath (FR)

5	 Master Cath (FR)	 100%
6	 Le Roi Rene (FR)	 50%
9	 Grecian Comet (FR)	 50%
3	 Starnberg (FR)	 50%

Race Preview: Croquis (IRE) Finished a 1.50 lengths second in a Listed at Deauville on 23 December. 
The winner has finished runner-up in Gr. 1 races so that form looks outstanding. Tipinso (FR) Third in a 
Handicap over 1600m on 5 September. Contested the Gr 1 Prix du Jockey-Club at Chantilly in June and 
has the class to win a race of this nature. Starnberg (FR) A gallant winner of a Condition over 2400m at 
Lyon Parilly on 7 October.  Comes back from a 3-month break but does have proven form at this track. 
Master Cath (FR) Put up a good effort when fifth in the Listed Prix Vulcain over 2400m at Deauville on 
20 October. Despite a short break he deserves consideration on that last run.
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第  1 场	 8:11 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 	亚历山大	 Aleksandrovka (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.0%
2	 	梅塔女王	 Queen Mekhtaal (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 彭塔	 10.3%
3	 	雷特尔	 Al Rateel (USA)	 58	 [	 1]	 欧拉尼	 13.5%	 利尼尔	 19.2%
4	 	玫瑰岛	 Roseninsel (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 德莫洛	 16.1%	 鲁热	 19.0%
5	 	奔向我	 Run To Me (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 普罗宏	 7.3%
6	 	渴望	 Aspire (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 8.1%	 利尼尔	 19.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 3	雷特尔

	 6	 渴望

	 4	 玫瑰岛

	 2	 梅塔女王

赛事预览: 雷特尔 出自Violence的未参赛马，其母曾于美国赛事争得位置，其由擅长训练新马的

练马师调教，值得多加关注。  渴望 出自Zarak的未参赛雌马，其母未曾参赛，其种系优良且

所属马房实力优秀，临场彩池乃指路明灯。  玫瑰岛 出自Toronado的雌马，其母未曾参赛，

其所属马房麾下赛驹均潜力不俗，可纳入投注考量。  梅塔女王 出自Mekhtaal的未参赛马，

其母首战即于1600米夺冠，种系优良，可多加留意。

第  2 场	 8:55 PM	 (50,900欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 035104	威敏斯特	 Westminster Night (FR)	 61	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 彭塔	 10.3%
2	 631424	奥运讯息	 Olympic Message (IRE)	 60.5	 [	12]	 瑞斯	 9.6%	 佩瑞特	 10.5%
3	 412112	格维	 Goway (FR)	 59	 [	14]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 艾斯库德	 11.0%
4	 015236	拉希潘特	 Russipant Fal (MOR)	 59	 [	15]	 德莫洛	 16.1%	 卡勒里	 8.4%
5	 753661	巴雅之月	 Bayamoon (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 韦隆	 6.1%	 利尼尔	 19.2%
6	 457004	美人绅士	 Gentleman Beauty (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 11.7%	 艾瓦雷	 0.0%
7	 223390	萨拉拉	 Salalah (FR)	 57	 [	 5]	 巴切洛	 9.4%	 安德鲁	 13.0%
8	 804414	弗里斯	 Fou Furieux (FR)	 56.5	 [	13]	 利库维	 8.6%	 卡勒里	 8.4%
9	 8211	杜巴拉	 Dubalaa (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	 欧拉尼	 13.5%	 利尼尔	 19.2%
10	 332523	查卡珀	 Zacapo (IRE)	 56	 [	16]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 伯丁	 8.1%
11	 073132	卡萨瑞斯	 Casares (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 10.7%	 普罗宏	 7.3%
12	 328204	卡祖手信	 Souvenir D’ecajeul (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 曼迪扎	 6.8%	 伊洛贵	 15.2%
13	 436507	史查特兹	 Mon Schatzi (FR)	 56	 [	11]	 马德梅	 8.8%	 维米尔	 7.1%
14	 034679	高贵之人	 Nobleman (FR)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.0%
15	 741550	阿比亚特	 Abiat (FR)	 55	 [	 1]	 杜利尔	 7.6%	 卢雷克	 10.1%
16	 121981	乐蒂奇迹	 Letty’s Marvel (FR)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 贺铭年	 7.1%	 杰苏	 7.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 15	阿比亚特

	 1	 威敏斯特

	14	高贵之人

	 4	 拉希潘特

2	 奥运讯息	 83%
3	 格维	 42%
8	 弗里斯	 25%
15	阿比亚特	 22%
7	 萨拉拉	 11%

9	 杜巴拉	 67%
13	史查特兹	 46%
11	卡萨瑞斯	 44%
4	 拉希潘特	 36%
16	乐蒂奇迹	 33%

6	 美人绅士	1:34.95
2	 奥运讯息	1:35.26
8	 弗里斯	 1:35.54
14	高贵之人	1:36.03
16	乐蒂奇迹	1:36.07

赛事预览: 阿比亚特 包括12月22日于多维尔的一场1800米表列赛在内，近三仗皆未能有作

为，4月曾于一场1400米赛事中获胜，今排位有利，可力撼群驹。  威敏斯特 12月9日于尚蒂伊

一场1600米第2级让磅赛中获得第4，表现不俗，值得多加留意。  高贵之人 近三仗皆未能有作

为，包括12月2日于波城的一场1800米第2级让磅赛中名列第9，今有望跻身三甲。  拉希潘特 

上仗未能有作为，此前于12月4日波城一场2000米第2级赛事中获得季军，现正力争第10胜，

不容忽视。

第  3 场	 9:31 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 	案例研究	 Study Of Case (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 瑞斯	 9.6%	 佩瑞特	 10.5%
2	 	沃尔农	 Vernon (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 卓尼克	 10.1%	 巴伯罗	 11.5%
3	 	卡姆然	 Qamran	 58	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 16.1%	 利尼尔	 19.2%
4	 	帕皮托	 Papito (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 利库维	 8.6%	 艾斯库德	 11.0%
5	 	王子传奇	 Les Princes (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 8.1%	 佩瑞特	 10.5%
6	 	萨加王牌	 Sagazan Ace (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 鲁热	 19.0%
7	 	乐享人生	 Bon Viveur (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 毕塔特	 10.2%
8	 	法奥利欧	 Faolio (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 10.7%	 普罗宏	 7.3%
9	 	维肯	 Weeken	 58	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 彭塔	 10.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 3	卡姆然

	 6	 萨加王牌

	 2	 沃尔农

	 9	 维肯

赛事预览: 卡姆然 出自Territories的雄马，其母未曾参赛，其马房旗下赛驹均训练得当，有望扮

演争胜主角。  萨加王牌 Victor Ludorum的子嗣，其母曾获胜两次，其由擅长调教新马的顶级练

马师训练，临场彩池乃指路明灯。  沃尔农 Time Test的子嗣，其母曾获胜4次，并于表列赛中

争得位置，种系优良，首度亮相值得尊敬。  维肯 Goken的子嗣，其母从未参赛，其由实力优

秀的练马师训练，可力拼到底。

第  4 场	 10:07 PM	 (23,800欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 141632	西西里诺	 Siciliano (FR)	 59	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 11.7%	 克迪尔	 13.4%
2	 11743	肯泽尔	 Kenzel (IRE)	 59	 [	 7]	 科雷拉	 11.4%	 霍利达	 16.3%
3	 9114	睾酮	 Testerine (FR)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 10.7%	 佩瑞特	 10.5%
4	 	阿芳迪	 Afandy (FR)	 57	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 16.1%	 鲁热	 19.0%
5	 461113	胜利生命	 Victor Vitae (FR)	 57	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 8.1%	 利尼尔	 19.2%
6	 323176	李伍德	 Liwood (FR)	 57	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 毕塔特	 10.2%
7	 1	沃伍德	 Walwood (FR)	 57	 [	 6]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 维塔贝	 18.2%
8	 16	沙岑	 Schachen (GER)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.0%
9	 10	卡林斯卡	 Khalinskha (FR)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 欧拉尼	 13.5%	 利尼尔	 19.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 2	肯泽尔

	 3	 睾酮

	 1	 西西里诺

	 9	 卡林斯卡

7	 沃伍德	 100% 7	 沃伍德	 1:30.66
5	 胜利生命	1:32.94

赛事预览: 肯泽尔 近两仗均于高级别赛事中争得名次，10月11日于尚蒂伊的一场1400米表列赛

中获得季军，可力摘桂冠。  睾酮 10月18日于马赛一场1600米表列赛中获得第4，此前两仗均

获胜，具备一定的竞争力。  西西里诺 近两仗皆争得位置，11月9日于圣云的一场1400米表列

赛中获得亚军，有望跻身前列。  卡林斯卡 上仗于10月的一场表列赛中未能有作为，此前于9月

23日威池一场1400米未夺标马赛事中获胜，可纳入投注考量。

第  5 场	 10:43 PM	 (23,800欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2150公尺
1	 132053	缇宾索	 Tipinso (FR)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 16.1%	 鲁热	 19.0%
2	 51212	素描	 Croquis (IRE)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 科雷拉	 11.4%	 霍利达	 16.3%
3	 232731	史丹贝	 Starnberg (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 利尼尔	 19.2%
4	 448014	皮克瓦索	 Piquoiseau (FR)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 哈杜英	 7.2%	 阿尔图	 4.7%
5	 211405	猫大师	 Master Cath (FR)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 巴斯贵	 10.7%	 佩瑞特	 10.5%
6	 415693	勒雷利尼	 Le Roi Rene (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 欧拉尼	 13.5%	 利尼尔	 19.2%
7	 	威斯飞行	 Westminster Pilot	 56.5	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 彭塔	 10.3%
8	 431111	风之花	 Windflower (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 贝斯尼	 11.7%	 克迪尔	 13.4%
9	 547141	希腊彗星	 Grecian Comet (FR)	 55	 [	 5]	 穆山	 6.3%	 鲁热	 19.0%
10	 	木圈	 Timber Circle (FR)	 55	 [	10]	 卓尼克	 10.1%	 拉利克	 4.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 2	素描

	 1	 缇宾索

	 3	 史丹贝

	 5	 猫大师

5	 猫大师	 100%
6	 勒雷利尼	 50%
9	 希腊彗星	 50%
3	 史丹贝	 50%

赛事预览: 素描 12月23日于多维尔一场表列赛中获得亚军，该仗冠军曾于数场一级赛事中跑获

亚军，战绩极具含金量，今不容小觑。  缇宾索 9月5日于一场1600米的让磅赛中获得季军，

6月于尚蒂伊一场一级赛事中的表现出色，于此场合可力拼到底。  史丹贝 10月7日于里昂纳畔

一场2400米的赛事中胜得漂亮，此番休战3个月后复出，擅长于此地作战，值得期待。  猫大师 

10月20日于多维尔一场2400米的表列赛中获得第5，表现不俗，今小憩归来，可多加考虑。
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